THE LOWELL SCHOOL. 2019-2020
Elementary/Middie School: 24-20 Parsons Boulevard, Whitestone, NY 11357 Phone (718) 352-2100 FAX (718) 352-3654
High School: 142-45 58th Road, Flushing, NY 11355 Phone (718) 445-4222 FAX (718) 353-6942

HIGH SCHOOL DATES TO REMEMBER

SEPTEMBER 2019
9/3/19 & 9/4/19: Staff Orientation
9/5/19:  School Session Begins
First Marking Period Begins
9/13/19:  Pizza Friday Begins
9/16/19:  Soccer Team Practice Begins
9/20/19:  Senior Photo Day
9/23/19:  School Photo Day
9/23/19:  Meadow Farms Fundraiser Begins
9/26/19;  Senior Parent Meeting 5:00 P.M.
Meet and Greet 6:00 P.M.
9/30/19:  School Closed

OCTOBER 2019
10/1/19:  School Closed
10/9/19:  School Closed
10/14/19: School Closed
10/16/19: PSAT Administration (11" graders only)
10/17/19: Student Govt, Campaigning Begins
10/18/19:  Auwuditions for School Musical
10/25/19: Walk-A-Thon
Meadow Farms Fundraiser Ends
Clothing Sale Begins
10/28/19: After School Program Session I Begins
10/29/19: National Honor Society Induction 5:00 P.M.
10/31/19: Town Hall: "Meet The Candidates” & Student
Govt. Elections & Pumpkin Decorating
Food Drive Begins *(No After School Program)

NOVEMBER 2019
11/1/20:  Walk-A-Thon Rain Date
Food Drive begins

11/5/19:  Parent Teacher Conferences
11/8/19:  First Marking Period Ends
11/11/19:  School Closed
11/12/19: Second Marking Period Begins
Boys Varsity Basketball Team Practice Begins
11/13/19: Girls Jr. Varsity Basketball Team Practice Begins
11/14/19: Boys Jr. Varsity Basketball Team Practice Begins
11/15/19: Food Drive Ends
11/18/19: Photo Retake Day
11/22/19: Toy Drive Begins
11/22/19: Lowell Clothing Sale Ends
11/27/19: Thanksgiving Feast & Pep Rally
*(No After School Program)
11/28/19 & 11/29/19: Schoel Closed

DECEMBER 2019
12/6/19: Family Bingo Night (hcid at the Whitestone Building)
12/9/19 & 12/10/19: SAT Administration (12 praders only)
12/17/19: Holiday Show 10:00 A.M.

Toy Drive Ends
12/20/19: Winter Dance *(No Fencing Program)
12/23/19 - 1/1/20: School Closed

JANUARY 2020

1/16/20:
1/17/20:
1/20/20:
1/21/20:;
1/22/20:
1/23/20:
1/24/20:

After School Session I Ends

Second Marking Period Ends

School Closed

REGENTS- ELA/ Living Environment.
REGENTS- U.8. History & Gov't/ Algebral
REGENTS- Global History & Geography
Third Marking Period Begins

FEBRUARY 2020
2/17/20 - 2/21/20; School Closed

MARCH 2020

3/2/20:
3/3/20:;
3/5/20:
3/9/20:

3/10/20:
3/11/20:
3/16/20:
3/17/20:
3/27/20:
3/30/20:

Food Drive Begins

Staff Development Day (No Students)
College and Career Fair 12:15- 2:15
Book Fair Begins

Parent Teacher Conferences & Book Fair
Book Fair Ends

Soft Ball Team Practice Begins

Track & Field Practice Begins

Food Drive Ends

After School Session II Begins

APRIL 2620

4/2/20:
4/8/20:

Musical Performance 7:00 P.M.
Third Marking Period Ends

4/9/20- 4/17/20: School Closed

4/20/20;

Fourth Marking Period Begins

MAY 2020
314720 & 5/5/20: SAT Administration (11" graders only)

5/1/20:

572120
5/25/20:
5/14/20:

Science Fair
Junior/Senior Prom
School Closed

Ring Ceremony, Juniors

JUNE 20620

6/2/20:
6/4/20:
6/5/20:

6/11/20:

6/12/20:
6/15/20:
6/16/20:
6/17/20:
6/18/20:
6/19/20:
6/22/20:
6/24/20:
6/25/20:

6/26/20:

REGENTS- US History & Govt. (Framework)
Staff Development Day (No Students)

Senior Trip

Variety Show 10:00 A.M.

Field Day 12:15 P.M.

Awards Ceremony 10:00 A M.

After School Session I Ends

Fourth Marking Period Ends

REGENTS- ELA/Living Environment
REGENTS- US Hist. & Gov't (Core)/Algebra [
REGENTS- Global Hist & Geo I (Framework)
REGENTS-Global History & Geography (Transition)
GRADUATION 5:00 P.M.

LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS

TRIP for NHS, High Honors, Outreach, St Govt,
LAST DAY FOR STAFF

JULY 2020:

7/1/20: Summer Program Begins
7/3/20:  School Closed

7/31/20: School Closed

8/12/20: Summer Program Ends



