## THE LOWELL SCHOOL 2019-2020

Elementary/Middle School: 24-20 Parsons Boulevard, Whitestone, NY 11357 Phone (718) 352-2100 FAX (718) 352-3654 High School: 142-45 58th Road, Flushing, NY 11355 Phone (718) 445-4222 FAX (718) 353-6942

## HIGH SCHOOL DATES TO REMEMBER

SEPTEMBER 2019	JANUARY 2020
9/3/19 & 9/4/19: Staff Orientation	1/16/20: After School Session I Ends
9/5/19: School Session Begins	1/17/20: Second Marking Period Ends
First Marking Period Begins	1/20/20: School Closed
9/13/19: Pizza Friday Begins	1/21/20: REGENTS- ELA/ Living Environment.
9/16/19: Soccer Team Practice Begins	1/22/20: REGENTS- U.S. History & Gov't/ Algebra I
9/20/19: Senior Photo Day	1/23/20: REGENTS- Global History & Geography
9/23/19: School Photo Day	1/24/20: Third Marking Period Begins
9/23/19: Meadow Farms Fundraiser Begins	112 1120. Third Marking I cried Degins
9/26/19: Senior Parent Meeting 5:00 P.M.	FEBRUARY 2020
Meet and Greet 6:00 P.M.	2/17/20 - 2/21/20: School Closed
9/30/19: School Closed	
	MARCH 2020
OCTOBER 2019	3/2/20: Food Drive Begins
10/1/19: School Closed	3/3/20: Staff Development Day (No Students)
10/9/19: School Closed	3/5/20: College and Career Fair 12:15- 2:15
10/14/19: School Closed	3/9/20: Book Fair Begins
10/16/19: PSAT Administration (11th graders only)	3/10/20: Parent Teacher Conferences & Book Fair
10/17/19: Student Govt. Campaigning Begins	3/11/20: Book Fair Ends
10/18/19: Auditions for School Musical	3/16/20: Soft Ball Team Practice Begins
10/25/19: Walk-A-Thon	3/17/20: Track & Field Practice Begins
Meadow Farms Fundraiser Ends	3/27/20: Food Drive Ends
Clothing Sale Begins	3/30/20: After School Session II Begins
10/28/19: After School Program Session I Begins	-
10/29/19: National Honor Society Induction 5:00 P.M.	APRIL 2020
10/31/19: Town Hall: "Meet The Candidates" & Student	4/2/20: Musical Performance 7:00 P.M.
Govt. Elections & Pumpkin Decorating	4/8/20: Third Marking Period Ends
Food Drive Begins *(No After School Program)	4/9/20- 4/17/20: School Closed
<u> </u>	4/20/20: Fourth Marking Period Begins
NOVEMBER 2019	MAY 2020
11/1/20: Walk-A-Thon Rain Date	
Food Drive begins	5/4/20 & 5/5/20: SAT Administration (11th graders only) 5/7/20: Science Fair
11/5/19: Parent Teacher Conferences	5/21/20: Junior/Senior Prom
11/8/19: First Marking Period Ends	5/25/20: School Closed
11/11/19: School Closed	5/14/20: Ring Ceremony, Juniors
11/12/19: Second Marking Period Begins	5/14/20. King Ceremony, Juniors
Boys Varsity Basketball Team Practice Begins	JUNE 2020
11/13/19: Girls Jr. Varsity Basketball Team Practice Begins	6/2/20: REGENTS- US History & Govt. (Framework)
11/14/19: Boys Jr. Varsity Basketball Team Practice Begins	6/4/20: Staff Development Day (No Students)
11/15/19: Food Drive Ends	6/5/20: Senior Trip
11/18/19: Photo Retake Day	6/11/20: Variety Show 10:00 A.M.
11/22/19: Toy Drive Begins	Field Day 12:15 P.M.
11/22/19: Lowell Clothing Sale Ends	6/12/20: Awards Ceremony 10:00 A.M.
11/27/19: Thanksgiving Feast & Pep Rally	6/15/20: After School Session II Ends
*(No After School Program)	6/16/20: Fourth Marking Period Ends
11/28/19 & 11/29/19: School Closed	6/17/20: REGENTS- ELA/Living Environment
	6/18/20: REGENTS- US Hist. & Gov't (Core)/Algebra I
DECEMBER 2019	6/19/20: REGENTS- Global Hist & Geo II (Framework)
12/6/19: Family Bingo Night (held at the Whitestone Building)	6/22/20: REGENTS-Global History & Geography (Transition)
12/9/19 & 12/10/19: SAT Administration (12th graders only)	6/24/20: GRADUATION 5:00 P.M.
12/17/19: Holiday Show 10:00 A.M.	6/25/20: LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS
Toy Drive Ends	TRIP for NHS, High Honors, Outreach, St Govt.
12/20/10: Winter Dance */No Foreign Burney	
12/20/19: Winter Dance *(No Fencing Program)	6/26/20: LAST DAY FOR STAFF

## JULY 2020:

12/23/19 - 1/1/20: School Closed

7/1/20: Summer Program Begins

7/3/20: School Closed 7/31/20: School Closed

8/12/20: Summer Program Ends